AZ317
Document number: DS40533  Rev. 3 - 4
1 of 16
October 2018
© Diodes Incorporated
AZ317
O

E
D
Ordering Information
AZ317 X X - X
PackingProduct Name
TR : Tape and Real
E1/G1
H : SOT-223
Package
T : TO-220-3
D : TO-252-2 (1)/
TO-252-2 (3)
Blank : Tube
E1 : RoHS Compliant
G1 : Green
Part Number
Package
(Note 7)
Temperature
Range
RoHS
Compliant /
Green
Marking ID Packing Quantity
Status
(Note 6)
AZ317HTR-E1 SOT223 0 to +125°C
RoHS
Compliant
EH31A Tape & Reel 1000 In Production
 AZ317HTR-G1 SOT223 0 to +125°C Green GH31A Tape & Reel 1000 In Production
AZ317T-E1 TO220-3 0 to +125°C
RoHS
Compliant
AZ317T-E1 Tube 1000 In Production
AZ317DTR-E1
TO252-2
(1)/(3)
0 to +125°C
RoHS
Compliant
AZ317D-E1 Tape & Reel 2500 In Production
Notes:     6. All variants in TO-263-3 package are End of Life without any replacement.
                    AZ317DTR-G1 and AZ317T-G1 are End of Life without any replacement.
7. For packaging details, go to our website at: https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
Marking Information
(1) SOT223
                                               (Top View)
XXXXX
YWWAXX
First Line: Logo and Marking ID (See Ordering Information)
Second Line: Date Code
Y: Year
WW: Work Week of Molding
A: Assembly House Code
XX: 7th and 8th Digits of Batch Number
Pb
Lead-Free
Pb
Lead-Free
Pb
Lead-Free
PART OBSOLETE - USE AZ1117
AZ317
Document number: DS40533  Rev. 3 - 4
8 of 16
October 2018